FORM PTO-1595 RECC 10-31	-2003 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta 10258	89372 red original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10.24-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kenneth Kutner	Name: Containair Packaging Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:O
3. Nature of conveyance:	0/24 € 20 0/24 € 20 0/24
X28 Assignment	Street Address: 33 East 6th Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Paterson State: NJ ZIP:07524
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1069. If this document is being filed together with a new application	ap59
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? Q Yes Q No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Charles E. Temko	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	塔 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	a Admonized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 22 Marion Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Westport State: CT ZIP: 06880	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
<u>01 FE10021 40.00 0</u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	E. Junto 10 12/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Dale
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with n Commissioner of Patents & Tra	ademarks, Box Assignments
Weiblington	PATENT PATENT

REEL: 014637 FRAME: 0805

JULIUS BLUMBERG, INC., LAW BLANK PUBLISHERS 80 Exchange Place at Broadway, New York

Assignment of Application for Patent

Willicreas, I, Kenneth Kutner

of West Hempstead , in the County	ofNassau	
improvements in. Collapsible Container wi	th Bottom Discharge	
(Title of Invention) for which I am about to make		
(He bas made—or is about to make.)		
Letters Patent of the United States of America:	Delaware	
And Wilherens, Containair Packag	ing Corp., a Corporation	
	Соилту of	
	, desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the	
Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the		
	all whom it may concern, that for and in considera- Dollars (\$1.00)	
and other valuable consideration to <u>me</u>	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledgedIbave assigned, sold,	and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell,	
and set over unto the said Containair Pad	caging Corp.	
† for the reprieting of the Variation States of Americ	\$3,× 27 3×2791×2552×2572;	
† for the territory of the United States of Americ	ca, and for all foreign countries	
	t in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and	
•	ted by me Sept 4 xxxx2003	
	19, serial No, preparatory to	
obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invent enjoyed by the saidContainair Packaging C	ion, application and Letters Patent to be held and orp.	

RECORDED: 10/24/2003